DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE (DoC)
For STEEL - FUNCTION®

MATERIALS AND PRODUCTS IN CONTACT WITH FOOD

Identification of supplier:

Company name: Steel-Function ApS
Address: Lene Haus Vej 7, 7430 Ikast
Website: www.steel-function.dk

Materiale: Stal

Comply with the following legal regulations including amendments:

¢ REGULATION (EC) No. 1935/2004 - on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
¢ REGULATION (EC) No. 2023/2006 - on good manufacturing practice (GMP) for materials and articles

intended to come into contact with food.
. BEK No. 681 of 25/05/2020 - Danish regulation on food contact materials and penalties for violations of

related EU acts.
e Council of Europe Resolution CM/Res(2013)9 - on metals and alloys intended to come into contact with

food.

Conditions of use:

The article is suitable for the following types of food when used under normal, intended, and foreseeable conditions
and time of use (tick the relevant boxes):

in contact with all types of food products

or only

hours contact with moist/liquid products

hours contact with acid

hours contact with alcohol less 20%

hours contact with alcohol more than 20% or milk

hours contact with fat

hours contact with dry food products

hours contact with frozen products (freezing and de-freezing)

Oooooooao

or
| hours other type of contact:

Ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to establish the compliance of the article:
6 dm2/L




DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE (DoC)
For STEEL - FUNCTION®

MATERIALS AND PRODUCTS IN CONTACT WITH FOOD

Vedrgrende fglgende produkter:

20051 Strgddse med net og plastikldg.

EU Kommission: Produktet er egnet til direkte fgdevarekontakt i overensstemmelse med EU-
Kommissionens forordning nr. 1935/2004 af oktober 2004 og kan som sddan maerkes
med symbolet "Glas og gaffel" pa selve produktet eller pd emballagen.

EU-direktiv 2023/2006 af 22. december 2006 om god fremstillingspraksis for
materialer og artikler, der er beregnet til kontakt med fgdevarer (GMP)

Dato: 22 april 2025



